

B.B.B

101296998

JVER SHEET

-PATENTS ONLY-

O: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

T-1 1			1 ./	`		
Please record	the attached	original	document	ςı	or cor	av thereat
I icase record	i ine attached	Oliginal	document	υ,	01 00	Jy microur.

Name of conveying party(ies)

- Fang Chuan HO
- Jinn-Chou YOO b)
- c) Wei SHEN

_	~ ~	•					
,	Name	and	addrece	α t	receiving	nartyi	I DC
	Trainc	anu	auulcoo	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{i}}$	I COCI Y III E	Daity	1001

Name: a)

Industrial Technology Research Institute

			195 Chung Hsir Chutung, Hsinc Taiwan, R.O.C.	hu	Sec. 4	
3.	Nature ⊠ □ □	of conveyance Assignment Security Agreem Other	nent		Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
	Execut	tion Dates: Januar	y 17 & 19, 200	0		
4.	Applic	ation Number(s) o	or Patent Numbe	er(s):		
	The tit	le of the (new) app	olication is:			
		FIELD SEQ	UENTIAL COI	OR PR	OJECTION DISPLAY SY	YSTEM
5.	Please	send all correspor	ndence concerni	ng this	(these) documents to:	
		:	Customer Nu BEYER WEAVER T P.O. Box 130 Mountain View, CA Telephone (650) 961- Fax (650) 961-8301	ΓΗΟΜΑS 94042-01	& NGUYEN, LLP	
6.	Total n	umber of applicat	ions and patents	s involv	red: 1	
7.	Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00			
	\boxtimes	Enclosed Any additional for (Order No. <u>TOP</u>)		ed to be	charged to Deposit Accor	unt No. 50-0388
8. attache	To the	best of my knowle s a true copy of th	edge and belief, e original doc	the for	egoing information is true	and correct and any
Date:	March	13, 2000	0000053 0955		D Beyer ration No. 31,234	_
Attorn	ey Docl	ket No. TOPTP0	25 BATEN	:561		(Revised 01/96)

PATENT REEL: 010619 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fang Chuan HO, Jinn-Chou YOO and Wei SHEN hereafter
referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described
and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:
Title: FIELD SEQUENTIAL COLOR PROJECTION DISPLAY SYSTEM
Filed: Serial No
Executed on: January 17, 2000 and January 19, 2000
WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute of 195
Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said
invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor
has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer
unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and
interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the
said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have
been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the
full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,
continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension
thereof.
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers,
including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of
assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may
request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)
indicated.
marcatea.
7 1/4 0 00
Tangchuan HO Jan. 17, 2000 Date:
Fand Childre HO
Tang Chilan no
Jinn-Chon Too Jan. 17, 2000
Jinn-Chou YOO Date:
offin chou foo
Λ
Wei Shen Jan. 19, 2000 Date:
Wei SHEN Date.

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010619 FRAME: 0371